2007 FLORIDA FITA FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

10-11 November 2007 — Ft Lauderdale Archers, Ft Lauderdale

* State Record

SHOOTER AGE  CLUB
ADULT MALE LONGBOW
Dana Chatoo 48 Everglades

60+ MASTER MALE LONGBOW
C Tim Van Voorhis 66 Lee County

70+ MASTER MALE LONGBOW

C Bob Wartenberg 74 Ft Lauderdale
ADULT MALE BAREBOW

C Darren Nunez 38 Gold Coast
50+ MASTER MALE BAREBOW

C Chris Martinez 56 Everglades

2  Mark Beggs 56 Ft Lauderdale

50+ MASTER FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

C Angie Olds 54 Brevard

60+ MASTER MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C David Brandfass 69 Ft Lauderdale

70+ MASTER MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

C Don Planthaber 72 Ft Lauderdale

60+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND FINGERS

C John Lackey 60 Lee County
Ben Brown 69 Lee County

BOWMAN MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C David Rendon 10 Ft Lauderdale

CUB MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C Sebastian Rendon 14 Ft Lauderdale

CADET FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C AjaJacobson 15 Ft Lauderdale

CADET MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C Joseph Dakroub 14 Ft Lauderdale

JUNIOR FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C Michelle Gilliard 17 Ft Lauderdale

FFD1

235

205*

191

228
202

161

281

154

268
180

265

294

294*

239*%

286

FFD2

227

199

209

238
196

162

290

166

295
201

242

302

289

232

264

FFD3

205

239

190

160

214
194

163*

280

169*

256
203

213

278

290

185

253

TOTAL

205

701*

594*

560

680
592

486*

851*

489*

819*
584

720*

874*

873*

656*

803*

NATIONAL

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA
NAA+NFAA

NAA+NFAA

NAA

NFAA

NFAA
NAA + NFAA

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA



Page 2 — 07FFD
SHOOTER AGE CLUB FFD1 FFD2 FFD3 TOTAL NATIONAL

ADULT FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C Erika Lundeen 33 Indian River 343 344 336 1023 NFAA

2  Sarah Gilliard 18 Ft Lauderdale 315 314 300 929 NFAA
Diane Watson 43 Avripeka 345 340 685 NAA+NFAA

ADULT MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C Troy Rodenbo 33 Pro Flight 339 349 348 1036 NFAA

2 Eric Helfritz 40 Ft Lauderdale 345 344 344 1033 NFAA
Bradley Taylor 48 Indian River 330 336 666 NFAA
Hassan Dakroub 45 Ft Lauderdale 212 226 221 659 NFAA
Jason Williams 30 Ft Lauderdale 325 Inc 325+ NFAA

50+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C Julius Wiggins 59 Everglades 307 295 330 932 NFAA

2  Ralph Peck 55 Ft Lauderdale 314 306 311 931 NFAA

3 Don Kitchen 50 Everglades 310 303 314 927 NFAA
Cecil Conner 55 Ft Lauderdale 292 302 276 870 NFAA
Dan Chong 54 Ft Lauderdale 302 298 600 NFAA

60+ MASTER FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C Sandy Carr 65 Gator 292* 289 283 864* NFAA

60+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C Kevin Bergenroth 63 Gator 345 355* 349 1049* NFAA

2 Wayne Carr 68 Indian River 333 344 336 1013 NFAA

3 Ralph Galatz 68 Lee County 315 310 324 949 NAA+NFAA
Danny Lantz 61 Ft Lauderdale 314 313 316 943 NFAA
Harold Hall 62 Ft Lauderdale 311 302 323 936 NFAA
Bob Evans 64 Citrus 299 314 310 923 NFAA
Tim Austin 69 Gator 282 292 282 856 NAA + NFAA
Bill Coulter 62 Ft Lauderdale 283 281 278 842 NFAA
Bob Jones 66 Citrus 254 265 282 801 NAA+NFAA

70+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
Oren Fields 79 Everglades 241 245 486 NFAA

40 shooters
Judges: Tim Austin and David Brandfass

Just before start of the event, the FAA President presented Dr David Brandfass with his certificate
inducting him into the Florida Archery Hall of Fame for his athletic accomplishments. The award had
been approved at the beginning of the year and had been held for presentation at his home club.

FAA Shooter of the year finalized at the end of this tournament. Male Archer = Kevin Bergenroth.
Female Archer = Erika Lundeen. At this tournament Kevin Bergenroth had the highest score of any archer
participating and his single round 355 record score is the highest individual FITA Field score ever shot in
FAA State competition.

As last year the weather was near perfect with cool mornings and pleasant temperatures during the day.
Host club had obviously done great work make the range like a park...



