2007 FLORIDA FITA FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

10-11 November 2007 – Ft Lauderdale Archers, Ft Lauderdale

* State Record

	SHOOTER	AGE	CLUB	FFD1	FFD2	FFD3	TOTAL	NATIONAL		
AD	ULT MALE LONG Dana Chatoo	BOW 48	Everglades			205	205	NFAA		
60+ MASTER MALE LONGBOW										
С	Tim Van Voorhis	66	Lee County	235	227	239	701*	NFAA		
70-	+ MASTER MALE L	ONGBO	W							
С	Bob Wartenberg	74	Ft Lauderdale	205*	199	190	594*	NFAA		
ADULT MALE BAREBOW										
С	Darren Nunez	38	Gold Coast	191	209	160	560	NFAA		
50+ MASTER MALE BAREBOW										
C	Chris Martinez	56	Everglades	228	238	214	680	NFAA		
2	Mark Beggs	56	Ft Lauderdale	202	196	194	592	NAA+NFAA		
50+ MASTER FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE										
С	Angie Olds	54	Brevard	161	162	163*	486*	NAA+NFAA		
60+ MASTER MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE										
C	David Brandfass	69	Ft Lauderdale	281	290	280	851*	NAA		
70+ MASTER MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE										
C	Don Planthaber	72	Ft Lauderdale	154	166	169*	489*	NFAA		
6 0	+ MASTER MALE C		IND FINCEDS							
00- C	John Lackey	60	Lee County	268	295	256	819*	NFAA		
C	Ben Brown	69	Lee County	180	201	203	584	NAA + NFAA		
DO	BOWMAN MALE COMPOUND RELEASE									
БU С	David Rendon	10	Ft Lauderdale	265	242	213	720*	NFAA		
	B MALE COMPOU			204	202	270	074*			
С	Sebastian Rendon	14	Ft Lauderdale	294	302	278	874*	NFAA		
CADET FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE										
С	Aja Jacobson	15	Ft Lauderdale	294*	289	290	873*	NFAA		
CADET MALE COMPOUND RELEASE										
C	Joseph Dakroub	14	Ft Lauderdale	239*	232	185	656*	NFAA		
JUNIOR FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE										
C	Michelle Gilliard	17	Ft Lauderdale	286	264	253	803*	NFAA		

Page 2 – 07FFD

	SHOOTER	AGE	CLUB	FFD1	FFD2	FFD3	TOTAL	NATIONAL	
ADULT FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE									
С	Erika Lundeen	33	Indian River	343	344	336	1023	NFAA	
2	Sarah Gilliard	18	Ft Lauderdale	315	314	300	929	NFAA	
	Diane Watson	43	Aripeka	345		340	685	NAA+NFAA	
ADULT MALE COMPOUND RELEASE									
C	Troy Rodenbo	33	Pro Flight	339	349	348	1036	NFAA	
2	Eric Helfritz	40	Ft Lauderdale	345	344	344	1033	NFAA	
	Bradley Taylor	48	Indian River	330	336		666	NFAA	
	Hassan Dakroub	45	Ft Lauderdale	212	226	221	659	NFAA	
	Jason Williams	30	Ft Lauderdale	325		Inc	325+	NFAA	
50-	50+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE								
C	Julius Wiggins	59	Everglades	307	295	330	932	NFAA	
2	Ralph Peck	55	Ft Lauderdale	314	306	311	931	NFAA	
3	Don Kitchen	50	Everglades	310	303	314	927	NFAA	
-	Cecil Conner	55	Ft Lauderdale	292	302	276	870	NFAA	
	Dan Chong	54	Ft Lauderdale	302	298		600	NFAA	
60+ MASTER FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE									
C	Sandy Carr	65	Gator	292*	289	283	864*	NFAA	
60.	+ MASTER MALE (OMPO	UND RELEASE						
C	Kevin Bergenroth	63	Gator	345	355*	349	1049*	NFAA	
2	Wayne Carr	68	Indian River	333	344	336	1013	NFAA	
3	Ralph Galatz	68	Lee County	315	310	324	949	NAA+NFAA	
-	Danny Lantz	61	Ft Lauderdale	314	313	316	943	NFAA	
	Harold Hall	62	Ft Lauderdale	311	302	323	936	NFAA	
	Bob Evans	64	Citrus	299	314	310	923	NFAA	
	Tim Austin	69	Gator	282	292	282	856	NAA + NFAA	
	Bill Coulter	62	Ft Lauderdale	283	281	278	842	NFAA	
	Bob Jones	66	Citrus	254	265	282	801	NAA+NFAA	
70+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE									
	Oren Fields	79	Everglades	241	245		486	NFAA	

40 shooters

Judges: Tim Austin and David Brandfass

Just before start of the event, the FAA President presented **Dr David Brandfass** with his certificate inducting him into the **Florida Archery Hall of Fame** for his athletic accomplishments. The award had been approved at the beginning of the year and had been held for presentation at his home club.

FAA Shooter of the year finalized at the end of this tournament. Male Archer = Kevin Bergenroth. Female Archer = Erika Lundeen. At this tournament Kevin Bergenroth had the highest score of any archer participating and his single round 355 record score is the highest individual FITA Field score ever shot in FAA State competition.

As last year the weather was near perfect with cool mornings and pleasant temperatures during the day. Host club had obviously done great work make the range like a park...